
  
 
 
Thermax Corporation, one of the largest boiler manufacturers in the world, recorded a 
13.15% increase in Steam/KG of natural gas after installing the Fitch Fuel Catalyst on 
it’s 4 Ton Boiler 

Baseline Data Average (31 days) 
 

Gas Consumption/Day     Steam Production/Day      Steam Production/ KG Of Fuel 
 

2,595.48 KG        5,818,313.16 KG          20.23 KG 
 
 

Fitch Installed Average Data (7 days) 
 

Gas Consumption/Day     Steam Production/Day      Steam Production/ KG Of Fuel 
 

2,528.57 KG           6,849,105.86 KG                  22.89 KG 
 

Improvement after Fitch Installed 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   

  
Fitch Model FHD-2-6-3 NG 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Baseline 
Average 

Ratio in KG 
of Steam per 

1 KG to 
Natural Gas 

Fitch Installed 
Average Ratio 

in KG of 
Steam per 1 

KG to Natural 
Gas 

Fitch installed 
Improvement 

in KG of 
Steam to 

Natural Gas 

% of Steam 
per 1 KG to 
Natural Gas 

(13%) 
20.23 22.89 2.66 13.15 

Particulates 

GPCB 
Permissible 

Limits 
With Fitch 
Installed 

% Below 
Permissible 
Limits 
With Fitch 

PM 150 7.16 95.23% 

SO2 100 4.17 95.83% 

Nox 50 6.24 87.52% 

Thermax Corp. also recorded pollution levels well below permissible limits 
allowed by the (GPCB) Gujurat Pollution Control Board 
 

4 Ton Thermax 
Boiler used 24 
hours per day, 7 
days per week   



 
 
 

Data below was provided by the Thermax plant throughout the on-going Fitch evaluation 
  

Boiler 4 Fitch Report 

Date Time 

Boiler -4 Gas 
Meter 

Reading 
(TON) 

Boiler For Gas 
Consumption KG Boiler -4 Steam (Kg) 

Steam /Ratio in KG 
of Steam / KG Of 

Gas 

Boiler -4 
Feed Water 

Temp. 
Remarks 

21-Oct-21 8:00   `           
22-Oct-21 8:00 249.538 2676 5045136 50986 19.05306428 91   
23-Oct-21 8:00 252.214 2784 5096122 55910 20.08261494 93   
24-Oct-21 8:00 254.998 2556 5152032 50583 19.7899061 85   
25-Oct-21 8:00 257.554 2540 5202615 47164 18.56850394 82   
26-Oct-21 8:00 260.094 2373 5249779 45190 19.04340497 85   
27-Oct-21 8:00 262.467 2841 5294969 54938 19.3375572 72   
28-Oct-21 8:00 265.308 2999 5349907 58536 19.51850617 85   
29-Oct-21 8:00 268.307 2320 5408443 47731 20.5737069 83   

30-Oct-21 8:00 270.627 2842 5456174 52978 18.64109782 82   

31-Oct-21 8:00 273.469 2669 5509152 54958 20.59123267 72   

1-Nov-21 8:00 276.138 2655 5564110 56339 21.21996234 80   

2-Nov-21 8:00 278.793 2554 5620449 49033 19.19851214 75   

3-Nov-21 8:00 281.347 2704 5669482 55423 20.4966716 72   

4-Nov-21 8:00 284.051 2820 5724905 54218 19.22624113 65    
5-Nov-21 8:00 286.871 2250 5779123 40213 17.87244444 69   

6-Nov-21 8:00 289.121 2184 5819336 45247 20.71749084 68   

7-Nov-21 8:00 291.305 2557 5864583 52517 20.53852171 58   

8-Nov-21 8:00 293.862 2413 5917100 49819 20.64608371 74   
9-Nov-21 8:00 296.275 2475 5966919 50934 20.57939394 55   

10-Nov-21 8:00 298.75 2383 6017853 47867 20.0868653 54   
11-Nov-21 8:00 301.133 2867 6065720 55421 19.33065923 70   
12-Nov-21 8:00 304 2447 6121141 50836 20.77482632 81   
13-Nov-21 8:00 306.447 2898 6171977 56897 19.63319531 86  
14-Nov-21 8:00 309.345 2702 6228874 52735 19.51702443 81   
15-Nov-21 8:00 312.047 2339 6281609 43898 18.76784951 95   
16-Nov-21 8:00 314.386 2266 6325507 45263 19.97484554 90   
17-Nov-21 8:00 316.652 2617 6370770 61628 23.54910203 92   
18-Nov-21 8:00 319.269 2823 6432398 59022 20.90754516 90   
19-Nov-21 8:00 322.092 2543 6491420 62799 24.6948486 93   
20-Nov-21 8:00 324.635 2867 6554219 61665 21.50854552 88   
21-Nov-21 8:00 327.502 2496 6615884 56278 22.54727564 91   
22-Nov-21 8:00 329.998 2548 6672162 60205 23.62833595 86 Fitch Installed 
23-Nov-21 8:00 332.546 2301 6732367 56842 24.70317253 94   
24-Nov-21 8:00 334.847 2681 6789209 57941 21.61171205 89   
25-Nov-21 8:00 337.528 2694 6847150 62716 23.27988122 91   
26-Nov-21 8:00 340.222 2516 6909866 59625 23.69833068 87   
27-Nov-21 8:00 342.738 2506 6969491 54005 21.55027933 83   
28-Nov-21 8:00 345.244 2454 7023496 53364 21.74572127 73   
29-Nov-21 8:00 347.698   7076860     69   
30-Nov-21                 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Authorized Fitch Distributor: Energy Development Enterprises - India 


